# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Banyu Pharmaceutic	al Co., Ltd.			10/03/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MSD K.K.			]	
Street Address:	Kitanomaru Square				
Internal Address:	1-13-12 Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku				
City:	Токуо				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	102-8667				
Property Type		Number			
		12995832			
Application Number		2995892			
Application Number		2995892 2996801			
	: 1				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	: 1 E DATA (203)246-	2996801			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (203)246- 212-708-1	2996801 8959 800			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	:1 E DATA (203)246- 212-708-1 Ibryer@la	2996801 8959 800	is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (203)246- 212-708-1 lbryer@lar be sent to the e-r	2996801 8959 800 das.com <i>mail address first; if that i</i>	is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (203)246- 212-708-1 Ibryer@lac Ibe sent to the e-r e: Lanning G Ladas & F	2996801 8959 800 das.com <i>mail address first; if that i</i> S. Bryer Parry LLP	is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	E DATA (203)246- 212-708-1 Ibryer@lan be sent to the e-r e: Lanning G Ladas & F 1040 Aver	2996801 8959 800 das.com <i>mail address first; if that i</i>	is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:1 E DATA (203)246- 212-708-1 lbryer@lac / <i>be sent to the e-r</i> e: Lanning G Ladas & F 1040 Aver New York	2996801 8959 800 das.com <i>mail address first; if that i</i> S. Bryer Parry LLP nue of the Americas		ill be sent	

Total Attachments: 5 source=Banyu patent assignment MSD USA#page1.tif source=Banyu patent assignment MSD USA#page2.tif source=Banyu patent assignment MSD USA#page3.tif source=Banyu patent assignment MSD USA#page4.tif source=Banyu patent assignment MSD USA#page5.tif

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BANYU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.,** a company organized under the laws of Japan, with an office at Kitanomaru Square, 1-13-12 Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8667, Japan, hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

### (Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **MSD K.K.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with an office at Kitanomaru Square, 1-13-12 Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8667, Japan, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

> PATENT<sup>tinued]</sup> REEL: 027007 FRAME: 0322

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the 3rd day of October, 2011.

#### BANYU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.

By <u>Calph ff. Calen</u> Ralph H. Cathcart Es [Title] Authorized Signationly

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on the  $3^{\rm rd}$  day of October, 2011.

### MSD K.K.

By Charles Bullsmani BHARBTE BULSAANS BURNOTPED SISAANS [Title]

(See over for Notarial Acknowledgment)

PATENT REEL: 027007 FRAME: 0323

#### CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ] STATE OF NEW YORK ] SS: COUNTY OF NEW YORK ]

On this  $3^{rd}$  day of October, 2011, before me personally appeared AG/Ph COPPh, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the **Authorized Signatory** of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the company.

[SEAL]

SCOTT J LEBSON NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No 02LE6105173 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires February 2, 20 1 2-

## PATENT REEL: 027007 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNOR

#### CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]
STATE OF NEW YORK ] SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ]

On this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2011, before me personally appeared bhuil built , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the **Authorized Signatory** of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the company.

Notary Public JANET L CORD

Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02004929286

Qualified In New York County Commission Expires April 11, 2014

[SEAL]

## PATENT REEL: 027007 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNEE

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

# SCHEDULE

PATENT APPLICATION NOS.

12/995832

12/995892

12/996801

# PATENT REEL: 027007 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 10/03/2011